SENECA FALLS YOUTH WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

January 21, 2006

SENECA FALLS MIDDLE SCHOOL, MYNDERSE ST., SENECA FALLS, NY 13148 For Information, Contact: Mary Sawall 568-9688, Mike Leddy 568-9715 or e-mail <u>mleddy@peoplepc.com</u>

RULES: (Certified Section V officials)

High school rules. Three, 1 minute periods. Over time will be one period of one minute (first points scored), if no points scored, there will be a 15 second "Tie breaker" period (ref. Position, first point scored is the winner, if no points scored the top man is declared the winner).

ENTRY FEE: \$15.00 per wrestler.

ADMISSION: No door admission fee

AWARDS: Trophies will be awarded for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place.

FOOD: No food or beverage will be allowed in the gym. Food and beverages will be available in the cafeteria only by the Mynderse Wrestling Booster Club.

ELIGIBILITY: "No Junior varsity or Varsity wrestlers". Participant must be within the age and weight limitations. Age is determined as of <u>January 16, 2006</u>. Wrestlers must have proof of age if challenged. There will be a \$10.00 fee for a challenge. Parent's signature on release waiver is required.

AGE &

WEIGHT CLASSES: TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SET-UP THE WEIGHT CLASSES.

Morning session: Weigh-ins; Fri. night 7-9pm, Sat. 7:30-8:30am ~ start time 10:00am <u>MAT RATS</u>: 6 & Under

PEE WEE: 7-8 Year olds

MIDGET: 9-10 Year olds

<u>Afternoon Session:</u> Weigh-ins; Fri. night 7-9pm, Sat. 11am-12pm ~ start time 1:00pm <u>JUNIOR:</u> 11-12 Year olds

INTERMEDIATE: 13-14 Year olds

CO-SPONSORED BY: THE SENECA FALLS PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT, AND THE MYNDERSE WRESTLING BOOSTER CLUB.

EACH WRESTLER WILL BE GUARANTEED TWO MATCHES! (Except when there are only two wrestlers in the weight class)

(OVER)

SENECA FALLS YOUTH WRESTLING TOURNAMENT

Co-Sponsored by, Seneca Falls Parks & Recreation Department, And The Mynderse Wrestling Booster Club.

PLEASE PRINT! Wrestlers NAME	DOB / /	AGE	WEIGHT
ADDRESS	(As of 01/16/	06) -	(<i>Please Leave Blank)</i> Grade
City	S	tate	Zip
HOME PHONE #	Team/School		
Emergency Contact:	EMERGENCY PHON	IE #	

LIABILITY WAIVER

I, the undersigned agree to let my child participate In the Seneca Falls Youth wrestling Tournament sponsored by Seneca Falls Recreation. I understand and agree that the SENECA FALLS RECREATION & PARKS COMMISSION, its DIRECTORS, MANAGERS, COACHES, OTHER ORGANIZERS, the FINGER LAKES PEE WEE WRESTLING ASSOCIATION, officials, and organizers, and the SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, and any of its employees, shall In no way be held liable for any injury received during the tournament or In going to and from the tournament.

WRESTLING is a sport, which involves extensive physical exercise. I understand it is my responsibility, through consultation with our family physician, to insure that my child is fit to participate in this program.

I do, hereby, assume all NORMAL risks, and hazards incidental to the conduct of the above named program. I further release, absolve, indemnify, and hold blameless the SENECA FALLS RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION or any of the personnel appointed by that COMMISSION or the TOWN OF SENECA FALLS, the FINCER LAKES PEE WEE WRESTLING ASSOCIATION and the SENECA FALLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT and any personnel appointed by them.

DATE

SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDAIN

	DERSE ST. PARKING STREET		TROY		
	OAK D	STREET MYNDERSE	STREET	STATE STREET	
MYNDERSE ACADEMY - SENECA FALLS					